
PARTS FOR 5910200/300/3188 AND 591C200/300/318B MACHINES 
Form U 3237 
Part No. 543242-002 ..- WHICH DIFFER FROM 59 I D200/300/308A AND 59 I C200/300/308A MACHINES 
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ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

410933 (591 C2008) 

41 0918(591 C3008) 

• 't-41 0916 1591 C2008 ) 

542602 

~ - 542766-002 

®--408572 

@-272152 (3) 

.;. 

543309 db---504051 

504084 ~-542766-002 
~7 ®-408572 

!!:::? &-504051 

AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 
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PART NO. 
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410774 
410891 
410893 
410896 
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504051 
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504084 
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540733 

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS FOR 591D200/300/318B AND 591C200/300/318B ~~CHINES 
WHICH DIFFER FROM 591D200/300/308A AND 591C200/300/308A MACHINES 

DESCRIPl'ION 

Pre-Tension Disc 
Pre-Tension Spring 
Rotating Hook Bobbin 
Trimmer Solenoid Link Snap Ring 
Tension Releasing Wire Spring Retainer Washer 
Slack Thread Regulator Action Plate Set Scre\·I 

Washer (2) 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 

Plate (Bed) Screw Washer (2) 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 

Plate (Arm) Screw Washer 
Trimmer Solenoid Cord Crip Screw \-lasher ( 3) 
Arm Side Shield 
Machine Pulley with Two 504119 
Slack Thread Regulator complete (591C) 
Slack Thread Regulator Action Plate (591C) 
Thread Puller complete (591C) 
Presser Foot complete (591C200B) 
Feed Dog (591C300B) 
Throat Plate for 410917 (591C200B) 
Thread Puller Bracket with 543376 and 544207-011 

PART NO. 

543375 

543376 
*543383 

543385 
543390 
543411 

543415 
543420 
543421 
543423 
543426 
543428 
543431 

*543432 
543434 

*543435 
543493 
543910 

(591C) *544071 
Feed Dog (591C200B) 544131 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Bracket (Arm) 544142 

Screw (2) 544143 
Wiper Solenoid Cord Clip Screw 544143 
Tension Releasing Wire Spring Retainer Screw 544144 
Stationary Knife Screw (2) 544145 
Slack Thread Regulator Action Plate Set Sere;.! 544146 

(2) 544147 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 544147 

Plate (Bed) Screw (2) 544196 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 544203-004 

Plate (Arm) Screw 544207-011 
Trimmer Solenoid Cord Clip Screw (3) 544207-011 
Wiper Solenoid Bracket Clamping Screw *544212-053 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Bracket (Bed) 544244 

Screw (2) 544806 
Trimmer Solenoid Bracket Screw (2) 544807 
Rotating Hook Shaft Collar (back) Set Screw 
Rotating Hook and Rotating Hook Bobbin Case 

Holder comnlete with Two ,A424A 
544808 
544812 

DESCRIPl'ION 

Thread Puller Action Lever Link Eccentric 
Bushing 

Thread Puller Adjusting Pin 
Wiper Solenoid Bracket Clamping Plate 
Thread Puller Action Plate Spring 
Tension Release Action Plate Cushion 
Pre-Tension Bracket with 543415, 549366, 45915 

and 174418 
Pre-Tension Cap 
Trimmer Solenoid Link 
Thread Puller Action Lever Link 
Thread Puller Action Plate complete 
Tension Releasing Cam 
Tension Releasing Cam Bracket 
Tension Release Action Plate complete 
\oliper Holder . 
T~xead Puller Action Lever with 544207-011 
Wiper Cushion 
Oil Pump (centrifugal) (body) 
Rotating Hook Shaft Collar (back) with Two 

504102 
Wiper Switch Box Sere\• 
Tension Release Action Plate Cushion Screw (2) 
Tension Releasing Cam Bracket Set Screw 
Thread Puller Action Plate Stopper Screw 
Thread Puller Action Plate Screw 
Tension Releasing Wire Sheave Screw 
Tension Releasing Cam Screw 
Tension Release Action Plate Screw 
Thread Puller Action Lever Link Screw 
Trimmer Solenoid Link Screw 
Thread Puller Action Cam Set Screw 
Sensor Retainer Screw (2) 
Thread Puller Action Lever Set Screw 
Thread Puller Adjusting Pin Set Scnew 
Wiper Solenoid Cord Clip Screw 
Rotating Hook Screw (2) 
Thread Puller Action Cam Adjusting Plate 
Thread Puller Action Cam, Adjusting Plate with 

549368, 544196 and 545084 
Anti Spill Spring 
Tension Releasing Wire, Guide Tube complete From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_,--.--_,-
*504063 

504063 

504084 
504102 
540733 

540735 
540736 
540737 
540741 
540760 
542600-001 
542602 

*542612-001 
*542613 

542721-001 
*542766-001 

542766-002 
*542766-002 
*542825-006 

543304 
543308 
543309 
543316 
543321 
543326 
543327 

543329 
543330 

543331 
543332 
543333 
543334 
543335 
543336 
543338 
543340 
543342 
543343 

*543348-001 
*543349-001 

543353 
543354 
543356 
543359 

-------- -- --- ------------- :---- ·· \/I 
Wiper Solenoid Eracket Cla pir~ Screw 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Bracket (Bed) 

Screw (2) 
Trimmer Solenoid Bracket Screw (2) 
Rotating Hook Shaft Collar (back) Set Screw 
Rotating Hook and Rotating Hook Bobbin Case 

Holder complete with Two 544244 
Rotating Hook Bobbin Case complete vlith 544808 
Tension Releasing Hire Guide Tube Holder (Bed) 
Presser Bar Lifting Lever Link 
Thread Puller complete (591D) 
Stationary Knife 
Trimmer Solenoid Cord, Connector complete 
Trimmer Solenoid Cord Bushing 
Wiper Solenoid, Connecter complete 
Wiper Solenoid Bracket 
Trimmer Solenoid complete 
Wiper Solenoid Cord Clip 
Trimmer Solenoid Cord Crip (3) 
Wiper Solenoid Cord Crip 
Wiper Solenoid Cord, Switch Box complete 
Bed Oil Guard complete 
Thread Puller Action Plate Spring Retainer 
Trimmer Solenoid Bracket 
Tension Release Action Plate Spring 
Tension Release Action Cam with Two 549368 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Bracket (Bed) 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 

Plate (Bed) 
Tension Releasing vlire Guide Tube Bracket (Arm) 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Clamping 

Plate (Arm) 
Oil Tube 
Oil Tube Guide Pipe (back) 
Oil Tube Guide Pipe (front) 
Oil Tube Clamp (2) 
Oil Tube Holder 
Tension Releasing \{ire Spring Retainer 
Tension Releasing Cam Pin 
Tension Releasing Wire Connecting Plate 
Tension Releasing Wire Spring 
Tension Releasing Wire Guide Tube Holder (Arm) 
Wiper Switch Box Washer 
Wiper Switch Box Screw Washer 
Slack Thread Regulator complete (591D) 
Slack Thread Regulator Action Plate (591D) 
Tension Releasing Wire Co~ecting Plate Spring 
Thread Puller Bracket with 543376 and 

544207-011 (591D) 

*5Lie2i2-o53 
544244 
544806 
544807 

544808 
544812 
544818 
544819 

*544821 
544824 
544885 
·545084 

545305 
545385 

*547671 
549136 

549142 
549301 

*549357 
*549368 

549368 
549368 
CAT.l955 

272152 
540899 
543066 
543087 

142060-452 

142061-452 

540739 
540761 

541599 
543372 
544962 

\oiiner Soler:oid Coi'd. Cliu Screw 
Rotati:r:g Hook ScreVI (2 f 
Thread Puller Action Cam Adjusting Plate 
Thread Puller Action Cam, Adjusting Plate with 

549368, 544196 and 545084 
Anti Spill SpriP~ 
Tension Releasing \{ire, Guide Tube complete 
Feed Dog (591D300B) 
Feed Dog (591D200B) 
Wiper 
Sensor Retainer 
Feed Dog (591D318B) 
Thread Puller Action Cam Adjusting Plate 

Screw (2) 
Thread Puller Action Plate Spri~ Retainer Screw 
Thread Puller Bracket Set Screw (2) 
Wiper Solenoid Bracket Clamping Screw Washer 
Thread Puller Action Lever Link Eccentric 

Bushing Clamping Screw 
Bed Oil Guard Bracket Screw (2) 
~ension Releasing Wire Connecting Plate Screw(2) 
\ofiper Holder Set Screw 
Wiper Set Screw 
Tension Release Action Cam Set Screw (2) 
Thread Puller Action Cam Set Screw 
Needle (135X25 ~10) 

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

Rotating Hook Bobbin (3) 
Sensor Cord Retainer (3) 
Hexagon Wrench Key (for 549368) 
Hexagon Wrench Key (for 544142) 

AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

Throat Plate (small needle hole) for 544962 
(591D) 

(large needle hole) 544962 Throat Plate for 
(591D) 

Presser Foot for fine stitch sewing (591D) 
Throat Plate for 544819, fine stitch sewing 

(591D) 
543372 (591D) Throat Plate for 

Feed Dog ~591D) 
Feed Dog 591D) 

Parts ~arked with * Not Used for 591D210/310/318B and 
591C210/310/318B Machines 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




